
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3131

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2018


VAN DHAN KENDRAS


3131. SHRIMATI KAVITHA KALVAKUNTLA:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up 3000 Van Dhan Kendras involving

30,000 Self Help Groups (SHGs) across the country under the Van-Dhan Scheme;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) whether any such guidelines have been issued for this scheme and districts selected for the implementation of the scheme, State/UT-wise and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)


(a)& (b): On April 14th, 2018 Hon’ble Prime Minister of India has announced the launching of

Van Dhan Yojana in Bijapur, Chhattisgarh under which one Van Dhan Vikas Kendra was set up, as a pilot project, at a cost of Rs.25 lakhs of which 25% is to be met by the State Government.

This Van Dhan Vikas Kendra is to cater to ten Self Help Groups of thirty tribal gathers each.


(c): No, Madam.


*****

